7 www.firstohm.com.tw
Revision: 30-SEP-2014
Publication: 30-SEP-2014
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology

* Listed values may not be applicable to all resistance values. Please check with us before placing order.
** For the availabilities of non-default temperature coefficient, please check with us. Reference for TCR letter codes can be found in
section (4) of Part Number Construction in the Appendices.
*** upon request
9 www.firstohm.com.tw
Revision: 30-SEP-2014
Publication: 30-SEP-2014
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology
CSM
Current Sense MELF Resistor
perFormanCe speCiFiCations
Characteristics Test Conditions Limits
Short Time Overload
IEC 60115-1 4.13
2 seconds 2.5x rated voltage (not over max. overload voltage)
±1%, 2%: ±0.75%
  ±5%: ±2%
Load Life 1,000 hours
IEC 60115-1 4.25.1
Rated load with 1.5 hours ON, 0.5 hours OFF, at (70±2)°C
±3%
Load Life In Humidity
IEC 60115-1 4.24
56 days rated load at 40°C and (93±3)% relative humidity
±3%
Periodic Electric Overload
IEC 60115-1 4.39
3.9x rated voltage (not over max. overload voltage) with 0.1s ON, 2.5s OFF for 1,000
cycles
  ±5%
Resistance To Soldering
Heat
IEC 60115-1 4.18.2
Dip the resistor into a solder bath measured (260±5)°C and hold it for 10±1 seconds
±1%
Solderability
IEC 60115-1 4.17.2
Solder area covered after (235±3)°C/(2±0.2) seconds with flux applied
95% min
Thermal Endurance
IEC 60115-1 4.25.3
1000 hours at 150°C without load
±1%
Thermal Shock
IEC 60115-1 4.19
-55°C 30minutes, +150°C 30minutes, 5 cycles
±2%
Single pulse high voltage
overload
IEC 60115-1 4.27
10 pulses of 10/700μs at 10x rated voltage (not over max. overload voltage)
with interval of 60 sec.
± 2%
Electrostatic discharge
(Human body model)
IEC 60115-1 4.38
3 positive & 3 negative discharges with 4KV source
± 5%
Climatic test
IEC 60115-1 4.23
4.23.2 - dry heat: 16 hours 150°C
4.23.3 - damp heat: 24 hours 55°C with 95% relative humidity
4.23.4 - cold: 2 hours -55°C
4.23.5 - negative air pressure: 2 hour 8.5KPa at (25±10)°C
4.23.6 - damp heat cyclic: 5 days 55°C with 95% relative humidity
4.23.7 - DC load: rated voltage at -55°C and 150°C each 1 Min.
± 2%
Vibration
IEC 60115-1 4.22